

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).
3402/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/09/2010
in CRA No. 64/2004 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

SIDDIYUE ALI SARDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENAL

Respondent(s)

CRLMP. 3402/2015(with c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 24/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

No ground for interference is made out to exercise our
jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(VINOD KR. JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER